
Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Sunday, December 02, 2012

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Terri CampbellJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettT2B

24028 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttT2B

24023 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseT2B

24017 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24012 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallT2B

24010 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliT2B

24004 Jake, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyT2B

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20041 Zack, Border Collie, Joreen TellqvistT2B

20039 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20028 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20025 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20024 Skott, Border Collie, Joreen TellqvistT2B

20021 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceT2B

20019 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20018 Jazz, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistT2B

20010 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherT2B

20009 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingT2B

20007 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaT2B

20004 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20001 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesT2B

20036 Moxie, Collie, Barbara LeBrunT2BP

20033 Jack, Collie, Rolanda DaneT2BP

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2B

16029 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauT2B

16023 Tanji, Entlebucher, Jeffrey JohnsonT2B

16015 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieT2B

16012 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoT2B

16011 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16006 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillT2B

16005 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherT2B

16003 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2B

16002 Duncan, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16025 Lily, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernanT2BP

16019 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Lexi, Miniature Pinscher, Cheri McCoyT2B

12021 Yoyo, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn OsmondT2B

12010 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauT2B

12009 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

T2B

12016 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauT2BP

12014 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauT2BP

12012 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2BP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Herja, All American, Rebecka BorglundT2B

8018 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonT2B

8012 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

8007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierT2B

8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Terri CampbellJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXA

24 25Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXA

24026 Fios, Border Collie, Betty BelliveauAXA

24003 Flannery, Doberman Pinscher, Nancy CookAXA

24002 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXA

24033 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24032 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24031 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24030 Tux, Golden Retriever, Christine MarinelliAXB

24029 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24022 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24020 Simmer, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXB

24018 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24017 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24016 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24015 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24014 Journey, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXB

24012 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24011 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Sunday, December 02, 2012

24010 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXB

24009 Newton, German Short Haired Pointer, Lorie Crain AXB

24008 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

24007 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24006 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXB

24005 Rayna, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXB

24004 Jake, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXB

20 43Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXA

20002 Reese, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer ChaseAXA

20001 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXA

20048 Liffey, Irish Setter, Tara TomanyAXPA

20046 Neala, Bullmastiff, Jackie SmithAXPA

20047 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20043 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20041 Zack, Border Collie, Joreen TellqvistAXB

20039 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20028 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20027 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20026 Bailey, Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

20025 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20024 Skott, Border Collie, Joreen TellqvistAXB

20023 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20022 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher HolmAXB

20021 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

20020 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20019 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20018 Jazz, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20017 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXB

20016 Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

20015 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20014 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXB

20013 Fisher, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20012 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXB

20011 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXB

20010 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20009 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20008 Maxie, Golden Retriever, Lynn DowallAXB

20007 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20005 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20004 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20003 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20052 Tango, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXPB

20051 Jigsaw, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20050 Eli, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXPB

20049 Duncan, Labrador Retriever, Julie KeefeAXPB

20036 Moxie, Collie, Barbara LeBrunAXPB

20034 Bliss, Bullmastiff, Shirley LaFlammeAXPB

20033 Jack, Collie, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20032 Hagrid, Bernese Mountain Dog, Clint BromeAXPB

20031 Refund, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXPB

16 23Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXA

16001 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXA

16019 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPA

16018 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

16045 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16031 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16029 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

16028 Peak, Border Collie, Betty BelliveauAXB

16016 Dilan, Shetland Sheepdog, Harriet RodmanAXB

16015 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16014 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16013 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16012 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16011 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16009 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16008 Titus, Bedlington Terrier, Susan WellingtonAXB

16007 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16006 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16005 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16003 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16002 Duncan, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16022 Grendel, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16021 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Nanouk, American Eskimo Dog, Robert KingAXA

12001 Digger, Shetland Sheepdog, Harriet RodmanAXA

12020 Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy LeBlancAXPA

12016 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXPA

12011 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12010 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

12009 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12008 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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12007 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12004 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB

12003 Max, Parson Russell Terrier, Ginny BishopAXB

12014 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXPB

12013 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown         AXPB

12012 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXA

8020 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPA

12019 Herja, All American, Rebecka BorglundAXB

8019 Santa, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8018 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXB

8017 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXB

8016 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8014 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXB

8012 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXB

8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8004 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8002 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXB

8021 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8011 Daisy Sue, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Terri CampbellJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinOA

24024 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeOA

24023 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Britney, Whippet, Andy WintherOA

20037 Tag!, Border Collie, Kendall FairchildOA

20045 Lola, Pointer, Karen OliverOAP

20029 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteOAP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallOA

16037 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallOA

16036 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiOA

16033 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16023 Tanji, Entlebucher, Jeffrey JohnsonOA

16025 Lily, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernanOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Yoyo, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn OsmondOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Terri CampbellJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Indy, Border Collie, Kathleen DallonNAA

20038 My-Ty, Collie, Rolanda DaneNAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinNAA

12023 Lexi, Miniature Pinscher, Cheri McCoyNAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Gilligan, All American, Barbara LeBrunNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Terri CampbellJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24 25Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXJA

24026 Fios, Border Collie, Betty BelliveauAXJA

24002 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJA

24033 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24032 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24031 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24030 Tux, Golden Retriever, Christine MarinelliAXJB

24029 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24022 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24020 Simmer, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXJB

24018 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24017 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24016 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24015 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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24014 Journey, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXJB

24012 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24011 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24010 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXJB

24009 Newton, German Short Haired Pointer, Lorie Crain AXJB

24008 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

24007 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24006 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXJB

24005 Rayna, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXJB

24004 Jake, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24003 Flannery, Doberman Pinscher, Nancy CookAXJB

20 42Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXJA

20002 Reese, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer ChaseAXJA

20001 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20052 Tango, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAJPA

20048 Liffey, Irish Setter, Tara TomanyAJPA

20033 Jack, Collie, Rolanda DaneAJPA

20032 Hagrid, Bernese Mountain Dog, Clint BromeAJPA

20047 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20043 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20041 Zack, Border Collie, Joreen TellqvistAXJB

20039 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20028 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20027 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20026 Bailey, Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20025 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20024 Skott, Border Collie, Joreen TellqvistAXJB

20023 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20022 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher HolmAXJB

20021 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

20020 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20019 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20018 Jazz, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20017 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXJB

20016 Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

20015 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20014 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXJB

20013 Fisher, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20012 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXJB

20011 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXJB

20010 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20009 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20008 Maxie, Golden Retriever, Lynn DowallAXJB

20007 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20005 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20004 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20003 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20051 Jigsaw, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20050 Eli, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAJPB

20049 Duncan, Labrador Retriever, Julie KeefeAJPB

20036 Moxie, Collie, Barbara LeBrunAJPB

20034 Bliss, Bullmastiff, Shirley LaFlammeAJPB

20031 Refund, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAJPB

16 23Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJA

16038 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXJA

16035 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJA

16012 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJA

16001 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16019 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPA

16031 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16029 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

16028 Peak, Border Collie, Betty BelliveauAXJB

16016 Dilan, Shetland Sheepdog, Harriet RodmanAXJB

16015 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16014 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16013 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16011 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16009 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16008 Titus, Bedlington Terrier, Susan WellingtonAXJB

16007 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16006 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16005 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16003 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16002 Duncan, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16022 Grendel, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16021 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy LeBlancAJPA

12011 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12010 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

12009 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12008 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
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12007 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12004 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12003 Max, Parson Russell Terrier, Ginny BishopAXJB

12016 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAJPB

12014 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAJPB

12013 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown         AJPB

12012 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJA

8011 Daisy Sue, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AJPA

12019 Herja, All American, Rebecka BorglundAXJB

8019 Santa, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8018 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXJB

8017 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXJB

8016 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8015 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8014 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXJB

8012 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXJB

8004 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8002 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXJB

8021 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8020 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Owyn, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Terri CampbellJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinOAJ

24024 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeOAJ

24023 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Neala, Bullmastiff, Jackie SmithOJP

20045 Lola, Pointer, Karen OliverOJP

20029 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteOJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallOAJ

16036 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiOAJ

16023 Tanji, Entlebucher, Jeffrey JohnsonOAJ

16025 Lily, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernanOJP

16018 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteOJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinOAJ

12021 Yoyo, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn OsmondOAJ

12002 Nanouk, American Eskimo Dog, Robert KingOAJ

12001 Digger, Shetland Sheepdog, Harriet RodmanOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Terri CampbellJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Indy, Border Collie, Kathleen DallonNAJA

20055 Pearl, Labrador Retriever, Mary WakemanNAJB

20053 Britney, Whippet, Andy WintherNAJB

20037 Tag!, Border Collie, Kendall FairchildNAJB

20038 My-Ty, Collie, Rolanda DaneNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonNAJB

16039 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Lexi, Miniature Pinscher, Cheri McCoyNAJB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Gilligan, All American, Barbara LeBrunNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


